
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
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TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty No. Subject report No. · 

---
19.7 

J uly 7 11 Ex. H (79th Cong., 1st sess.) ••• The agreement on petroleum between the United States of 

Date or 
report 

19-47 
July 19 

19 

19 
19 
19 

19 
19 

19 

19 
19 
19 
19 
19 

Calendar 
No. 

1035 

1036 

1036 
1036 
1036 

1036 
1036 

1036 

1036 
1037 
1037 
1037 
1037 

America and the Kingdom of Great Britain and North· 
ern Ireland, signed in London on Sept. 24, 1945. 

NOMINATIONS 

Message 
No. Name of nominee Office 

IN THE ARMY 

APPOINTMENT IN THE REGU-

LAR ARMY OF THE UNITED 

1\TATES 

357 Brig. Gen. William Weston Professor of mathema.t-
Bessell, Jr. (lieutenant ics at the United 
colonel, Corps of Engi- States Military Acad-
neers). emy, with rank from 

date of appointment. 
IN THE NAVY 

APPOINTMENT IN THE NAVY 

368 Hoyt N. Burns ___________ Ensign, with rank from 
June 6, 1947. 

368 John A. Winslow _______________ do _______________ _ 
368 Bill A. Dodge __________________ do _____ -----------
368 Jerry W. Bates ___________ · Assistant paymaster, 

368 
368 

368 

368 
367 
367 
367 
367 

with the rank of 
ensign from June 6, 
1947. 

Darrell N. Coba _______________ do _______________ _ 

Max E. Heney------------ Assistant paymaster, 
with the rank of 
ensign. 

Arley E. McCoy, Jr _______ Assistant civil engineer, 
with the rank of 
ensign. 

Kenneth F. Ward.-------- _____ dO----------------
Barr, Capers Q ___________ Ensign _______________ _ 
Bensen, John R ________________ do _______________ _ 

Holm, John R. _ ---------- ----.do .. --------------
Johnson Peter (n), Jr •••.• _____ do •. --------------

95222-47-No. 113 

Action of oommlttee 

Reported favorably, with 
certain amendments and 
reservations, with a writ· 
ten report sublnltted by 
Mr. Vandenberg, which 
was printed as Executive 
Report No. 8, 80th Oong., 
1st sess. 

Predeesssor 
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1947 
July 19 

19 
19 
19 
19 

19 
19 

19 
19 
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19 

19 

21 

21 

21 

1037 
1037 
1037 
1037 
1037 

1037 
1037 

1037 
1037 
1037 
1037 
1037 
1037 
1037 

1038 

1039 

1040 

1041 

IN THE NAVY-Con. 

APPOINTMENT IN THE NAVY­

continued 

367 McGrane, Clarence V., Jr __ Ensign _______________ _ 
367 Rawson, Charles E _____________ do __ --------------
367 Smith, Bertram C ______ --- _____ do _______________ _ 
367 Zieber, George M., Jr ___________ do _______________ _ 

367 Findlater, William J. P---- Assistant paymaster, 
Supply Corps, with 
the rank of ensign. 

367 Murray, Paul T_ _______________ do _______________ _ 
367 Connolly, Daniel E_____ _ _ _ Assistant civil engineer, 

Civil Engineer Corps, 
with the rank of en­
sign. 

367 Dunnels, Robert E_ ------- _____ do ___ -- __ ---------
367 Goetzke, George A ________ - ____ do _______________ _ 
367 Mix, Robert W ----------- _____ do _______________ _ 
367 Rowson, Russell J ______________ do _______________ _ 
367 Stapelfeld, Johann F ____ ·- _____ do _______________ _ 
367 Woods, Kenneth 0 _____________ do _______________ _ 
367 Peters, Jerome F __________ Assistant dental surgeon, 

IN THE MARINE CORPS 

361 1\Iaj. Gen. (temporary) 
William P. T. Hill. 

DEPARTMENT OF 
JUSTICE 

Dental Corps, with 
the rank of lieutenant 
(junior grade). 

Brigadier geueral in the 
Marine Corps for tem­
porary service from 
Feb. 1, 1944, and to be 
a major general in the 
Marine Corps for tem­
porary service from 
Apr. 1, 1945, while 
serving as the Quar­
termaster General of 
the Marine Corps. 

89 Philip B. Perlman, of Mary- Solicitor General of the J. Howard McGrath, re 
land. United States. signed. 

UNITED STATES COURT 
OF CLAIMS 

372 Han. Evan HowelL ____ .. __ Judge of the United 

UNITED STATES 
DISTRICT JUDGE 

335 Leo F. Rayfiel, of New 
York. 

States Court of 
Clain1s. 

Eastern district of New 
York. 

Ron. Marvin Jones, ele 
vated. 

Grover M. Moscowitz, de 
ceased. 
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UNITED STATES 
ATTORNEYS 

1947 
July 21 1042 343 Joseph T. Votava _________ District of Nebraska ____ Now serving under an ap-

pointment which expired 
July 7, 1947. 

21 1043 299 Irving J. Higbee __________ Northern District of Now serving under an ap-
New York. pointment which ex-

pired Apr. 16, 1947. 
21 1044 341 Ward Hudgins ____________ Middle District of Ten- Horace Frierson, whose 

nessee. term expired July 7, 
1947. 

UNITED STATES 
MARSHALS 

21 1045 344 George E. Proudfit ________ District of Nebraska ____ Now serving under an 
appointment which ex-
pired July 7, 1947. 

21 1046 345 Carl J. Werner ____________ Eastern district of Illi- Now serving in this office 
no is. under an appointment 

which expired Feb. 18, 
1947. 

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFJCEt 1947 


